

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102384629						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Dynal Biotech Inc. (formerly Dynal Inc.) \[\begin{align*} \ldots \cdots \end{align*} \ldots \ldots \ldo	Union Bank of Norway Kirkegaten 18 P.O. Box 1172 Sentrum N-0107 Oslo, Norway [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [x] Other – Norway business enterprise If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
	4505000					
	1525023					
Additional numbers atta	ched?[]Yes [X]No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550 kuhn@hugheshubbard.com 	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264 					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Perla M. Kuhn Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 03/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000165 1525023						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Arlington, VA 22202 Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241644US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Arlington, VA 22202, at 703 308-7124 on February 14, 2003 (Date of Deposit). Elaine S. Parker Name February 19, 2003 Date of Signature						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of Trademark Registration:

Registrant

Dynal Biotech, Inc.

Trademark

DYNABEADS

Registration No.

1,525,023

Dated

February 21, 1989

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEYS AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned Registrant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and Appointments of Domestic Representatives made in the above-identified Registration, and hereby appoints PERLA M. KUHN, RONALD ABRAMSON, JAMES B. KOBAK, JR., JULIUS RABINOWITZ, EDWIN C. BULLOCK, PETER A. SULLIVAN, ROBIN E. JACOBSON, KATHERINE B. WHITING and NATASHA M. REED of the law offices of HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, One Battery Park Plaza, New York, NY 10004-1482, as its attorneys herein, with full power of substitution, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration. The address for service should be directed to Registrant's new attorneys at the address given above.

HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, whose postal address is One Battery Park Plaza, New York, New York 10004-1482, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark be served.

		DYNAL BIOTECH, INC. By: Ory Or Carmy	
		Name: Dino Di CAmille Title: President	
Dated:	12/17/02		

NY 702126_1.DOC

CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dynal Biotech Inc. (formerly Dynal Inc.) a subsidiary company to Dynal Biotech ASA, (hereinafter referred to as **the Subsidiary Company**) and located at 45 N. Station Plaza, Great Neck, NY 11021 of the one part **and**

Union Bank of Norway, (hereinafter referred to as **the Bank**), located at Kirkegaten 18, P.O. Box 1172 Sentrum, N-0107 Oslo, Norway, and having a business enterprise No. NO 937 886 349, of the other part

hereby jointly confirm that **the Bank**, by a Multicurrency Term Loan Facility Agreement ("The Agreement") dated 16 October 2001 has secured a security of interest, (a floating security) in the rights attached to the Trade Marks owned by Dynal Biotech ASA and its Subsidiary companies, which includes US Trade Mark Registration No. 1525023 DYNABEADS.

The Subsidiary Company hereby grants to the Bank the said security in the trademark listed above as part of the guarantee to the Bank of Dynal Biotech ASA's obligations and liabilities under "The Agreement".

The parties hereby agree that the security of interest in the said trademark be recorded at the US Patent and Trademarks Office.

Place Oslo	Date	12/17/02	2002
Dynal Biotech Inc.	-	Bank of Norway	and the second s
By: (Y) WCOCK (COMM)	By:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0896

One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 Telephone: 212-837-6000 Facsimile: 212-422-4726

February 19, 2003

Via Express Mail Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202 Attn: Assignment Branch

Re:

Recordal of Confirmatory Security Agreement

From: Dynal Biotech Inc. (formerly Dynal Inc.)

To: Union Bank of Norway

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Dear Sir

Please proceed with recordal of the enclosed Confirmatory Security Agreement from Dynal Biotech . Inc. (formerly Dynal Inc.) to Union Bank of Norway against the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

DYNABEADS

1525023

February 21, 1989

For this purpose, we enclose the Confirmatory Security Agreement; Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and, our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the required fee.

We look forward to receiving the notice of recordation in due course.

Very truly yours,

PMK/esp 079462.2800

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Certificate No. EU382241644US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335,

Elaine S. Parker

las mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark (Date of Deposit).

> February 19, 2003 Date of Signature

W6-723826 LDOC

RECORDED: 02/20/2003